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LIMITING AMOUNT OF INVENTORY OF LIQUOR COMMISSION 129 

CHAP. 90 

'Provided, however, that in the event the owner of a dog, that has been 
ordered to be killed, desires to conform with the law in regard to the dog 
at the time the officer calls to attend to his duty, he may pay the regular . 
fees due plus an extra fee of 85c to the officer. The officer shall make a 
return on the warrant to that effect, and pay over the regular fee to the 
city or town clerk, retaining the 85c.' 

Approved March 24. 1941 

Chapter 90 

AN ACT Limiting the Amount of Inventory of the State Liquor Com­
mission. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

P. L., I933, c. 300, § 12, amended. Section 12 of chapter 300 of the pub­
lic laws of 1933 (special session), as amended by chapter 24 of the public 
laws of 1935 and by chapter 302 of the pub!ic laws of 1939 (special ses­
sion), is hereby further amended to read as follows: 

'Sec. I2. Determination of profits and distribution. The fiscal year for 
the operation of said stores shall close each year upon the 30th day of June 
.flegifi-Rirrg in ~e y~T 'I~35-; and the annual net profits from the operation 
of said stores shall be determined as of that date. The amount of said an­
nual net profits shall be determined by the commission and the controller, 
subject to post audit by the state auditor, and when so determined and 
audited shall become general revenue of the state. '7 fl~El-e4, ho".Yc\-cr, 
~ ~ ftel: flfflH-fs. ffif!:4e flHs-r fe ~ €lese ef .flee-k.,,:T-mre 39, ~, 4aH 
·be tt5eEI: ffi cS4:ablis!ling: ft werk~ ~*al f.er #re fli:H'fJ&5eB ef carrying' 
6ft ~e ac::i';i:i:cs il-5 "j3FEJTi,dea ffi 4:::is ft€4:, -and ~Ci' flfflvfEl-ea, ~, 
f.er en:efl, '5" )"'Cffi'S €effiffi~g: :T-ttly 'E-, ~, ffi ac4:crmining: ~ ann1:1al 
ftC4: ~fi.j; ef .j;fte ~ f.er 5fti.a year ~ 5-1:1ffi ef $59,898 sffirH. ffiffi; fl-e 
4ee:i:taea ffe.ffi -Hre ~ ~-fs. ftfia rGfl-ai4 ffife ~ ~e 4:FcaS1:lFY fe 

reffil-b1:l'F5e f.4: f.er #re $=5e,e88 ~ef.ere ftf>tlfflfJfi-a..j;e4 ffeffi ~ gcncFal 
f1:1.n.Ele ef #re ~ fe fl~4e 6j3eFffiffig €itflH-at i:ffieJ..eF ~ t!:eI:. The 
commission is authorized to keep and have on hand, a stock of wines and 
spirits for sale, the value of which, computed On less carload price quota­
tions med by liquor and wine vendors, shall not at the close of any fiscal 
quarter, exceed the sum of $700,000. This amount shall be subject to 
change by the commission if and when the federal government increases 
the present taX of $3 per proof gallon on spirits which is included in present 
purchase prices of liquors, and then only expanding the $700,000 maximum 
allowance by an amount approximating the increased federal tax.' 

Approved March 24, 1941 
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